Optional 1% Funding Applications for 2017-2018

Requested Requested Approved
Organization City Approved City County County
1 CAST $75,000 $20,000.00 $75,000 $20,000.00
2| JCSheriff's Ofc 591,336
3| JCRoad & Bridge $57,150 $50,000.00
4 Mikesell-Potts $12,000 $12,000.00
5|Clerk of District Court $30,000 $30,000.00 $30,000 $30,000.00
6 JC Fair Board $71,800 $36,000.00
7| Kaycee Health Forum $5,000 $16,666 $17,000.00
Hoofprints of the
8 Past Museum $5,203.40 $5,200.00
9] Town of Kaycee $49,000 $49,000.00
10| Buffalo Police Dept $50,000 $50,000.00
11| Public Works Dept $60,000 $60,000.00
12| Public Works Dept $50,000 $50,000.00
Child Development
13| Center Region 2 $4,000 $4,000.00 $4,000 $4,000.00
Buffalo-Johnson
14| County Recycling $60,000 $60,000.00 $60,000 $60,000.00
St Francis Animal
15 Shelter $15,000 $10,000.00 $15,000 $20,000.00




Buffalo Downtown

16 Association $25,000 $25,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of
17 the Big Horns $40,000 $25,000.00 $75,000 $60,000.00
18 JOCO First $50,000 $30,000.00 $50,000 $50,000.00
19| Buffalo Senior Center $35,000 $30,000.00 $35,000 $30,000.00
Johnson County
20 Family YMCA $70,184 $30,000.00 $70,184 $30,000.00
Buffalo Children's
21 Center $19,239.76
Sheridan College in
22| Johnson County $10,000 $5,000.00 $10,000 $20,000.00
Compass - Center for
23 Families $15,000 $15,000.00 $15,000 $15,000.00
24| Buffalo Golf Club $10,000 $5,000.00 $20,000 $10,000.00
Arts Along the
25| Bighorns - Cowboy $8,000 $4,000.00 $8,000 $4,000.00
Worlds of Music - Big
26| Horn Basque Club $12,440 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
Chamber of
27 Commerce $30,000 $20,000.00 $30,000 $10,000.00
28| Family Crisis Center $4,700 $4,700.00 $4,700 $4,700.00
29 Pool Board $14,000 $9,000.00 $14,000 $9,000.00
PS/AO 911 Phone
30 System $71,919.50 $32,000.00 $71,919.50 $112,000.00
TOTAL $764,483.26 | $496,700.00 $915,958.90 | $663,900.00
TOTAL REQUESTS $764,483.26 $915,958.90
TOTAL APPROVED $496,700.00 $663,900.00
DIFFERENCE S (267,783.26) S (252,058.90)




